e
g
o

o
e

February 27, 2015

The Honecrable Judith T. Won Pat, E4.D.

Speaker, Committee on Higher Education, Culture, Public Librartes, and Women's Affairs :‘“5”\_;
Swite 201 -

155 Hesler Street o

Hagitfia, Guam 96910 .

The Honorable B. J. Cruz =

Vice Speaker and Chairperson, Committee on Appropriations and Adjudication R
Suite 107 S
155 Hesler Street N

N

Hagatfia, Guam 96910

The Honorablie Dennis Rodriguez
Chairperson, Committee on Health, Economic Development, Homeland Security, and Senior Citizens

Suite 107

176 Serenu Avenue
Tamuning, Guam 9693 |

RI::  Update on HOT Bond Project Status

3375-0220
Ofice of the Speaker
Jadich [ Won Pat Ed.D

Bao 05—57}/5

Dear Speaker, Vice Speaker Cruz and Senator Rodriguez: i L /YM
: : ‘

Hafa Aduai!

E_{‘_\'U\ cef H}Z C % b’

in carrying out GEDA’s commitment to provide the Legislature with status reports concerning the HOT
Bond Projects, enclosed is an updated report which provides the estimated completion dates for design
and construction of each project and the budget allocation by project in the priority established by P.L.
30-228 as amended by P.L. 31-196 and P.L. 32-56 along with a list of those amounts that have been
approved for payment to date. As we have indicated in earlier reports, Design, Construction Management
and Archaeological services are budgeted for most projects. If these respective amounts are not utilized
for their budgeted purposes, they will either be reprogramed to the respective project’s construction
budget or for other projects listed mn the law. Also. if no dollar amount is indicated under “Approved for

Payment”,

work has not commenced or invoices have not yet been submitted.

Contracts still under legai counsel review to date include the following:

IFB 14-004 — Design and Construction of Lighting and Electrical Improvements at Governor
Joseph Flores Memorial Park (Y pao Beach Park);

IFB 14-006 — Design and Construction of Improvements to Hagitiia Tennis Courts;

IFB 15-001 - Design and Construction of Improvements to Hagatiia Pool

v220




e [FB 15-002 - Construction of Improvements and Restoration of Magellan Monument and

Malesso Bell Tower

This report continues to add change orders to the spreadsheet that identifies the budget and expenditures
for each project (Enclosure 2) and a description of the change orders (Enclosure 3).

Should you have any questions, please contact my office. Si Yiu'os Ma ase!

Sinseru.

‘nclosures

R ]

Doc.



%‘3 LA Guam Economic Development Authority {E@BOND
HOT BOND PROGRAM - PROJECTED SCHEDULE (Enclosure 1)
PROICT NAME ! Task]
Guem e Chomorro Educctionat Fackry (GEEF) )
2y, 2002
o by, J0ES Sew Herts 1
[Son Vitores Flooding
© March, 2014
Sy, 2017 .
WsTnric Hopdtha Projects - Plora de Expana Revtorcation
Design Januery, 2013
Consiruction Becember. 7013
fHBtoric Hagdtha Proqects — Skinmer Phra to Chomorrs Village Crosswalk
Dartlgen Dwcarobatr, 2004
Construction L hach, MG
My Presarvotion Trust Retmisrrement
Redmburement Septuriber, M2
arin Commundty Carher Srstoration
— : W,znzb >>>>>>> o
{hioiesso Bl Tomeer
ket Farmeers Cooparntive Atsockition Focity and Relocation of Dededo Fleo Markst -
Ketober, MI13
L g s
IGuts Frcharman’s Coopermihve Arsockrtion {FCA} -
Design and Conptruction - i THD by GFCA
ke fen Mbonament and o o
Natwwtrbper, 2014
_ © Detober, 2018
vy, 201%
Sy ., VIR
[Fhewt Adimiro! Cherter W. Nimitz Beoch Fork - B -
Decign 700 S Tl Mgt 3014
Construchion Warch, 2015 n
Fepunpen Boy Beoch fark, o.k.0. Fislt Epe Pier Park
Augurt, 2014
- Jeh, 2015
Mengiian #ubic Morket - B
Diign i To B Cotrpisted by Villnge Maryor
e Congtryction =" To Be Complated by Vitligs Wayor
Turnorn Bay kprowsmaents
Pecestrion Corraiy enl Sefety Rowngs
Deslgn - . Decembar, 1014
Construction "0 0 ¢ March, 2016 o
Governor Joseph Flores Mamorks! Park Overteod Lighting
Desigr - : ... Faboumry, 2045
- Lonstruction s, IS
|Pedde 5o Witores Rood Sireetiight Renowation - ==
Lonstruction Compheted by GPA
|Apara Boy Vicinity Strewtipit Renovation o
= Construction = 7. . Conrrgs by GPA
[Cotti Boy Point Overiaok
|Se % Aury Point Overlook
(Fort Murrtrs Senord Oela Sodrdad, ok o, Umatac Boy Owveriook
A, 2014
tarch, 2015
Tebeyfwc Sponish Bridge Aget i B
- Cotistruction 5000 Completed iy DIfW
Yolafafo Sey Dveriook Removad from scope
[Fetil vt Podrt Chowriood:
|Pedio O Soumted Mol Pork
lEarr Ageaew Plorvic Sheetters, ok . Frinchers Beoch Pork
i5emotor Ange! LG. Sortos Perk Monotment, Formverly Litte” Stove Fark or Ploset Lotte’
Angust, 2014
- Swrch, 20185 ]
[cmic informational ond Higireay Simma
M,mnl_
. i prember, H14,
tHagdtAa Faenmis Cource T
Detsign . e, TH15
Construction - Aagust, 3005
Hapdtha Pool -
Design Wy, 318
Construction 27 Norvemher, 2015 ]
I 1y Sports Recrewtional Mrprovemamt Action G cHion funding i e GIGA ]
can d Fundiing for Frojects winier the Hapdtha Marter Plon Action - - Py 1o HARA Completed T
P‘lglmc-kaﬁmmwmm Action . - -Conptrction funding tansterred to GFCA .
INote 1. Comrector's profected coanpietion date. R T
: Uptltnd: ¥ HIIE. o Faiai framt 7wy | b Sy orul drtion of proctremest. AN Gete] are Sajert tr .

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0220



. GIUAM CCONOMIC LeYSOpment AUNomy 2T (DWINLY
HOT BOND PROGRAM - BUDGET ALLOCATION AND PROCUREMENT SUMMARY _ R
CHANGE ORDERS  PROCUREMENT APPROVED FOR
{SEE ENCLOSURE 3) AUTHONITY PAYMENT

ALCOUNT N PROIECT RAME BUDGET AMOURT

IBDRE2CTIHZ  (Gwem ond Chomitro Educational Feclly fGLEF] SR, 000, D00 (R !
3 Comptruriion Wan sttt 15,330,003 20, 406,137 53] AW 1300 iriand Badcen
" Comprructon kusn It (ocsts st | . $8.65% 10 Purcnpe Qroes Lustrm T pmpirtnar Aoy
: Comrtrurtian Musa 1 {51 freg) STER 00 1 Y130 G0 58 13001 Wardle P Covs
Corutritan (1 broiart. Fittores, Eaulp] ERimet Ficsion dnd A Eamprient 3339, 8E0 W 14001 Garnsy Gaiptd
- Comiruriion [ wmius, Fatures Enulp) Sroity wd rdomashon Tach St $303 H5E 00, W8 1 003 G5
q Condiucton (hamhaes Fums, Eque] 1% far the Arts VG et DCA TR Qo viioess boe W s
Lorrtruction [Fuitilurt, Faturn, Equpt et Procuciion [T ELR ] W R o B
Feol T (Dt 1674 A1 00| #P 17091 AT BE s Crhiohat
X Frof s (M - Commnanoe, Managweent 3615.00] #FF 17003 Pachic Amer
R Kool vy e chaseobogy | $50,000 00| &FF 13415 St sibern A haeroga Rewedich
T Fror vt (PG, Comautan ] Wi 10T Cria {gninng
et v (GEOA Tl T - Goverary WAl [y
WICTHSICTIE  [San Witeees Flooekng
3 Conatcaaon 58,383,013 43, oty
P10 St Myt S4addy b Deaigrt Ot STA3 A0 F1eG T 7] R LI02E Stwiey Coninants
i 1ol Seca (Loeiagn Crriklacemans! S804 47100 $10.795.49] MIF 17024 oo Coni R Y
= Frof Swcs (Ci] 53,150,000 00 Frerwing Faediong
R ol e (A haoling ) 1S 80000 Feortny Foniry
= ol bt PR o et 3ETr R HELPIT CHA Comuttig
T ol S DA, Fed] $138305 00 Goarer o § WS oA
BACIMSSICTIN [ Hirvork Fagithe - Mare s Fipary rstorstion 41,460,000.50 o
S Conomartion (Ceugn-fhid| 51 443 00 00 St Eacrvore &) KB 12001 Pl Bty
B #rol ey (T - Conats ation Manapement 70,0000 . PLE Gk Sarw Encionime 4
T Ford vt ] T o4 Encioae 5| KIF 12015 TR T, A P Fse i ch
A Sk (PAGS Lonkskam | RPN LT CHa Comviing
Prof Sws (GEOA Fev) 316 K17 A0 oo+ W [
IO TN Hipc Hogdithn — Skinrtey Pl (o Chatrbero Wikaget Crogieslk 300, 00030,
o Comestruchon $152.19733 Fuiding Prncky
Prok e (i) $¥6, 174 43 331 58005 MF 12621 Lyon Assoclates
Pt s (00 - Coniiitiaon il agerm | 3307 200 0 =523 e Ertidouact 4
ol Sats (rtetagy] 3,000 Feravg oy
Prod S (PO Comultan) WE 11001 <Ha Comuiung T
R - Prod s (GEOA Fea] Conmperiar's S04 Gits T Tser it (o
PRALBEICTION [ Srecwrvetie Trut Satwbirramert
S Tiwirdead 1o G4 T - 54,285,511 Rt G Freanamr: Tt AR ALl
DI PMICTIT | morepen ¥ Conter $805,000.00!
T Corerunton Mg ] $797.995.00 511,168 00! #8107 QLK Patife Guan, LT [ seasiin
ok e (0] S LETL) o (el 4 B
Frot S (Archeesiogyi 310,000 52 A 52015 Southet e Archboiogeed Rt ach PIRTEED
o St (D ikt mATIES [ TH Comuttng TRIAS] O
Frod Surs (GEDA Fat) o SHATLE, Gavemors MO GEDX,
Beli Towr 5800, 000.00,
Conmruchn R ety Peeitng
ot e Dyt 580,550 16 0P 12-023 et Archetacts AT
Mo wzs (CM) 540,000 13 FLAr5h Sy Erocb &
Frot Setr O Comutten) LT OO w1307 Lk Cramuktang
Pt e (4G4 P AL £ [ o e bt ) Beiw
[ Farraers Conpermth Focliy erel of he Deslesle Flec 53,900,500.0¢
: ComtrTicr, S1ATS 80001 F8 Lo Mg Uniied Comp.
3 Comtnwtion ¥518,553 [ [
: ot Suecs D sl Constiiction Admuoatianon] 431 85 35 591 687 66] REF 114077 ArCeTL L tLC
: ot s (AT ChvoRiEr § 18,0003 ’P 12015 SCARPI1E/ AR el Aeiasth
¥ Frot ey (PWIO Cortatem ) €175.3/7 00} " WFE 15017 HA Camsching

: Prot St {GEDA Feel 19,505,001 Girmbirei s WO GEDA
WACIZCTION Moy Rahamtn's Cooperatint Arpocketion (GFCAL

- 1 ke Sk epet o R G FishatTraen s Eocher ther Asiocution
WADTIMECTIT  [Whegetmn Mewumieo! aed Parm :
: | fortrymon Frnceg :
Pred Yy {Daarpr | — REF 12073 St L Archetwrta HLE — S35, 181 :l_.‘
Frocry Paracig 1
Forory i
~ w011 Ot Cotaubing SEA
G T LK GEDA, e KOle ! Baine !
$3817.0] ¥e 12000 Mt FacHic Com [vee Koue 2
Airse v Lncisure 4
N ERES e Enchoavre 4
T 517, :7.00] WFP 11011 i Copsumg BTG
B 11 00] Gowernpi's WO [y s Hene 2 Bl
- Fiin i o) N o
784 DR O 518177 73] A 12006 bl Bk
325,000 0O} Feratiny Prniing
$1000000) Pt i § i
53343 00l ATE 11031 A CorMing T
I 53,007,001 Goetrmors MLAT [ETy sea hote | :
[T g
" S8 5 00 T 17740, K8 13005 Aekate Sortders
$30.000 00, L3356 e s & )

3255 Sor Erichosiar 4
RFP 11031 . CHA Cormating
b Prok focs [GLEK Fre) 1 Govemars Wou won
ml:n:n_mnu ¥ Py etaritd s
a {rwakgn angt Conuructlm - WHOA wrth Vit WOHOT | e Mo
: Prod vy (D Cormuttents LTIt Gk Carcinanng
Prof Swra [GEDA Frg] o't WD Giba
3 Famon 8oy Improvermasts
DT Pedtsirian Lormol and bafrty Maliogs . L
x Construction 371323050 [ Penag [ 3
ool S [Daign) §% 17347 $700.00; FF 15021 Lo bl b
ol e (O] 130.000.07 ¥R S+ Enciosum 4
- il Ty | Arthamology] 15,008 b PLILSE S Coomwe &
P70 et [P Ctraaaiton | 518,737 00 Br{i0z1 CHA Comuting
o et (DA ] a0 o0 G WA GiTA e Nore Lol
WD HMIC T Govermav inseph Florss Pk Uighting $400,000.50 i
y Corrruction (righaat $3E0ET SO0 1800 o - :
Prof Sact (Cht 30,060 D6 #1785 T
- oo Swcd (PR Lonsahmt] BP0
T rod s (LOA Ry e Gt M Sae ot §
PG 1ZWATCTII (Aol San VNerr Rood Strewtight Ramevrtion N
A Lonatruction MO Curmpried By GPA (S Ervcioes &)
P St {PAD Comarsan ) 1L Wsofrw)l-n'
Prof S (GLT iy ; GEDA )
[Agens Boy Vickity . e
& oot LGt K _ CMNBGAJSR!!{WS!L _
T Frod et (P Comautiunt -
F1od S (GLDA Faer]
[Hertoretion & Aspeir 2 Foeaic Bysewys, Cverisaks, and Mistoric Skt - B
Uncommitied EOREC I S a3
Catt] Bary Point Cherbook §¥9.659.00 W9 17000 Paiiabiy B _ ;
Seds Ray Pomt Overiook $90. 798.00 WA L0 Puinbis Bubets i ;
Urmatac Bey Gvsrioak j _ o 599,099.00 3200 i B ] :
; Agat Spanish Bridge Compuned by O wnd GF _ :
¥ Trioioto Bay Crarrioot Remored from o, B
fadien Gveriook $8.722.00]
T Sarmas Mtmaral Park § S1 500
‘Agana Fiori Shefers )
Al Fropects ) D kb
ol s {1343 -
Prod Sy it Aamotoge | §20,000.00
Frof Svcs {PRAD Compuanan) 5317 S L
t Feed Sors T O Feal XA 510K Sex harte } Al

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0220



FROACT NAME

Senator Angef LG, Sorias Park

BUDHIET ARTYINT

fe>
ESEE EMCLOSUAE 33

GROERS PROCUREIMENT

ALFTHORITY

$3ET Rk, Y CE Ty ot e
500 CYreT] e Eincionie 4
LETE" - Sew (nochre £
LRI CHh Conaning
S Gy TN © RACRY G
$350,000.5%
53%LALY O #SSE S Eracloure 4
535 000 OO mnaE S Erimdat &
53,500 o R3256 St Enchizone &
£15.735 0 RN & Comiasiing
4,305 0 Gapryror s WHI eIy
SR50.000. 0
BEXAY Fareting Percirg
$1h .06 kg Ferding
35 T Freaang Fercing
LS 0 Pandig Paraing
S s 2R i 0 Y3 CHAWM:!
5 LR 5 ST A MO GEOM
o $150,000.00:
Corairicten (n. desgn, {4 e seohasckogy] S117601300 Fareog Prrcny
Frod Sy (P CoomAlm SLTAERE T2L000 00 WP 11001 THA Compating
srat vis 16T Feet 51853 00 Genarcn s WG 4 0
SOTINGILTES  Communtey Sports Fared M [T e Enchrmars &
BTN TR mm Projects inider THE Magdtis Meacisr Blar 00,0 = [T} W ool $3050, 805
IO EHRICTET  Reanire Fegol ord Bogna Cove PRI
Apaxion IFHI o AT G Erinura 4
Frod Yot o) Conpdtaeat 3 760 Wi 1154 Tk Candting
Frof Sucs [GEVTA Frm) OET . Gowmme's WAL A

rtn 1 1 iy

W ¥ Pt Bt mipoleretrted with §76. 186 N Koewer

[ § Trarefrrred 1 Ot DRt B, Lot #rimis 3

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0220




Guam Economic Development Authority ‘\
CHARGE ORDER EXPLANATORY NOTES (Enclosure 3)

Guam and Chamorro Educational Facility (GCEF|

Construction Main Buitdings $406,137 53
1st Amendment: Study of Unexpladed Ordnance at Skinner 56,071.80
2nd Amendment: Modification of sleeves for 10 test foundation piles 57,929.54
3rd Amendment: Modification of piles due to redesign for strength 5181,223.45
Ath Amendment: WEAF Analysis for final pile driving Criteria 54,692.34
Sth Amendment: Additional 22 Piles $177,321.54
&th Amendment: Sewer, Water and Fire Revisions $28,898.46
Construction Phase 1 (Site Frep) $5,3130.00
Demolition/Removal of sidewalk and change fence {ocation $5,130.00
Prof Sves (Design) 5674,384,00
Ist Amendment: Conduct Design Feasibility Study 58,840.00
2nd Amendment: Provision of technical support during procurement of construction 511,458 .00
2nd Amendment: Organize graphics for dispiay in GCEF S68,752.00
3rd Amendment: Exhibition Text Development and Transiation inte Chamorro $45,334.00
dth Amendment: Services during construction including managing exhibit fabrication and installation $540,000.00
Prof Sves (Archaeology) $50,600.00
1st Amendment: Removal of Human Remains and Additional Archaeological Monitoring 550,000.00
Construction Management 5625.00
One-way roadway advertisement $625.00
San Vitores Flooding
Prof Sves (Hydro Study & Deslgn Opticns) {5140,347 97)
Remove training companent on madel as determined by DPW -$13,573.00
Add level logger to in existing drainage system to confirm capacity $2,403.39
Remove flow meters from scope as not needed -$9,661.66
Remove rermote vehicle inspection from scope as not needed -593,539.37
Analyze water quality in Fujita Ponding Basin $3,928.36
Cost reduction far topographic survey and environmental coordination services -529,906.23
Frof Sves (Design Development) $20,795 .49
Additional Soil Borings and SHPU-Required Archaeological Services 520,795 .45
Historic Hnghtia - Plaza de Espafio Restaration Funded by GPT
Construction {Design-Build) $110,212.00
Prepare {andscape design and remove monkey pad tree due to potential
damage {funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $50,006.00
Redesign lighting electrical cannections to reduce archaeological impact
{funded by GPT) 510,000.00

" prof Sves {Archaeology)
Conduct additional archarological investigations as required by SHPG

{funded by GFT} $50,212.00
inarajon Community Center Restaration
Construction {Design Build} $21,164.00
Removat of wall plaster impraperly applied before current restaration 317,204,06
[ Removal of tiles improperly applied before current restaration 53,960.00
Guam Farmers Cooperative Association Facility and Refocation of the Dedede Fleo Marke:
Prof Svcs (Design) 551,687.66 B
Conduct water pressure study for fire flow purposes 31,718 B1
Design of fire flow improvements 515,075.00
n Construction Administration 474,893 .85
Historic Hagdtia — Skinner Ploza to Chamorro Village Crosswalk
Prof Svcs {Design) 521,580.05
Additional survey for crosswaik location 53,30065
Revised design due to DPW traffic signal light issues $18,280.05
12 Village Entrance Signs
Construction (Design Build) 538,185,588
Revised monument faundations, elaborate moaument design and 19 additional green name signs - 538,185 88
Tumon Pedestrian Corrals and Safety Railings
Prof Sves (Design) 5760.00
Additional survey for crosswalk location $700.00|
Huagdtio Pool
| Prof Sves (PMO Cansultant} $23,850.00

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0220



Comprehensive Enginegring Assessment of Pool

$23,850.00

Restoration & Repair of Scenic Byways, Overlooks, and Historic Sites

Construction (Design Build}

$17,874,75

Remaove electrical box and new trees from scope of work for East Agana -514,295.50
i Add signage and striping of parking spaces to scope of work for East Agana $5,500.00
Aemave new sign from scope of work for Cetti Bay -$1,419.00
Add reinforcement of wall to scope of work for Cetti Bay 524,500.00
Remove work in roundabout and repalr of water line fram scope of work for Fort Soledad -51,410.75
Transfers to supplement other project budgets {591,235 .40)
Transferred to supplement funding for Senator Angel LG, Santos Park Monument 542,113,001
Transzferred to supplement funding for Public Facilities near Fish Eye Fier 2543 122 .40
Nimitz Beach Park
Construction {Design Build) {518,117.75),
Remove repair of bathroom and electrical transformer from Scope of Work -543,617.75
Add tree/roots removal, signage, etc. to Scope of Work 525,500.00
Public Facilities near Fish Eye Pier
Construction {Desigr Build) 548,122 40
Remnove inspection of plumbing and repair of bathroom In Scope of Work -56,577 60
Add design/construct drainage, tree removal, new ballards to Scope of Work $55,700.00
Senator Angel L.G. Santos Park Monumeni
Construction {Design Build) 542,113.00
Remave demolition of barbeque grifls from Scope of Work -5787.00
Add tree removal, cap electrical conduits and additional lighting to Scope of Work 542,900.00

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0220




Account Transfers to Guam Fishermen's Coop Project {Enclosure 4)

BBMR Acct # and Budget [PROJECT NAME Amount Comments
5251012996207203 PLAZA DE ESPANA
$20,000.001Prof Sves (£M) 20,000,601 Transter to Fishermen's
52510129962CT204 CROSS WALK-SKINNER to CHAM VILLAGE
530,000.001 Prof Sves (CM) $30,000.001 Transfer to Fishermen's
S251D129962CT207 INARAIAN COMNMN CENTER RESTORATN
S5, 705.001 Prof Sves (€M) $29,541.08{Transfer 1o Fishermen's
5251D129962CT208 MALESSO BELLTOWER REHABILITATION
$40,000.001 Prof Sves (CM) 540,000.00]Transfer to Fishermen's
S251D3129962(T210 VILLAGE MONUMENT/ENTER SIGNS 19 VILL
$386 000001 Construction [Design-Build) $193,000.00]Transfer to Fishermen's
S40,000.001Prof Sves (CM) $30,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
$4,000.001Prof Sves (Archaeslogy) $2,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT211 TUMON BAY IMPROVEMENTS
S70,0001Prof Sves {CM) $50,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
510,0001Prof Sves (Archasology) $10,600.00(Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT212 PALE SAN VATORES RD 5T LIGHT
S41,650.001Design and Contruction S4.1,650.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
S5, 000.001Prof Sves (CMY) $%,000.00 | Transfer to Fishermen's
$580.001Prof Sves (Archasclogy) 350000 Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT218 EISH EVE PARK PARK IMPROVEMNTS
S16,000.001Prof Sves (CMY $10,000.00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
51,000,001 Prof Sves [Archasology) $1,000.00|Transfer 1o Fishermen's
5251D129962CT220 AGANA BAY AREA 5T LIGHTS IMPROVEMENTS
53,500.00]Prof Sves (M) $3,500.00]|Transfer to Fishermen's
$350.00iProf Sves {Archasology) 5350.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$29,155 .00 Design and Contruction $29,155.00] Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT221 ISLND-WIDE SCENIC AREAS IMPROVEMENTS

§200,600.00

Prof Sves [CMY

$200,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$20,800.00

Prof Sves {Archasology)

$20,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

5251D122962(T222 ANGEL SANTOS MONUMENT IMPROVEMENTS
$5,000.00|Prof Sves (C} $5,000.00{Transfer 10 Fishermen's
$500.001Prof Sves {Archasology) $500 00 Transfer to Fishermen's
8251D122962(7223 SCENIC/INFORMATIONAL HWY SIGNS
$291,552.00|Construction {Design-Build) $98,552.001Transfer to Fishermen's
S35 000.00|Prof Sves [CM) $35,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$3,300.00|Braf Sves [Archaeciogy) 43,500,001 Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT226 COMMUNITY SPRTS REC EUND TRANSFER
$50,000.00]{Transfer to Fund $56,000.00i Transfer to Fishermen’s
5251D1229620T227 {GUN BEACH) FAIFAI/GOGNA ACQUISITION
$1,074,271.00{Design/Consty $1,074,271.60iTransfer to Fishermen's
TOTAL $1,982,519.00
$17,481.00]Interest in Bank of Guam Account

5251D139962CT228

GUAM FISHERMEN'S COOP FACILITY

$2,000,000.00

Guanm Economic Development Autharfty

Doc

. No. 33GL-15-0220

Barch 2004





